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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 207

(By MR. CarsonN, MR. PrResiDENT, and MR. SMITH)
[Passed March 6, 1963; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article ten, chap-
ter seventeen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the re-
quirement that the public service commission assessment
of a vehicle to be operated for compensation must be paid
before such vehicle may be registered; to the suspension
of registration cards and registration plates issued to motor
carriers; and, to the privilege of exchanging for such sus-
pended registration cards and plates, registration cards and
plates for vehicles of a different class.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article ten, chapter seventeen-a of the code
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of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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Section 5. Public Service Commission Assessment Must
Be Paid Before Vehicle Registered; Suspension of Regis-
tration Cards and Plates Issued toc Motor Carriers; Privi-
lege to Exchange Suspended Registration Cards and
Plates.—The commissioner shall not register any Class H,
Class J, Class K or Class L vehicle unless the assessment
for such vehicle provided for in section six, article six,
chapter twenty-four-a of this code shall have been paid
and notice of such payment shall have been received by
the commissioner in the manner provided by said section.

The commissioner shall suspend any registration card
and registration plate issued by the department under
authority of this section for any Class H, Class J, Class K
or Class L vehicle upon receiving certificaticn in writing
from the public service commission that said commission
has cancelled, suspended or revoked the certificate of con-
venience and necessity, permit or other operating author-

ity of the motor carrier to whom or to which such regis-

tration card and registration plate were issued under the
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authority provided by the first paragraph of this section:
Provided, That the motor carrier to whom or to which
said registration card and registration plate were issued
shall have the privilege of receiving in exchange for any
such suspended registration card and registration plate a
registration card and registration plate for a vehicle of a
different class as provided by section one of article four

of this chapter.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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